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BEFORE THE NEW MENICO MEDICAL BOARD :
EDICAL BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF s
PITLIP S, MILSTEIN. MLD.

Livense No. Y2-31H)

Respondent.

This matter. h

motion ol the Admin

Case No. 2016-098

STHPULATED ORDER AND REPRIMAND

ning come before the New Meaico Medical Board ¢"Board™y on the

Mrative Prosecutor concerning the espondent Phitlip S0 Milsein. ML

LR
k. 5
I

tudhy advised. berebiy imds and orders as follows:

Respondent 1.
Act. NMSA 1978, Ch
Chapter 61, Article |
('I-l:;|llcl' 10. NMAC,

5

i NMSA
dispensing of a drug or
h. NMSA

including failn

and/or

STIPULATED VINDINGS O FACT

Lubject 1o the juvisdiction of the Board pursuant w the Medical Practice
pter 01, Article 6 ("MPA”). the Uniform Licensing Act. NNISA 1978,

“ULA™). and certain Board-promulgated rales and regulutions, Tile 1o,

The Board is cufrrently investigating Respondent for alleged violations of:

1978, Scction 61-0-15(D)(26). injudicious prescribing. administering or
medicine:
1978, Section 61-6-15(D)33). improper management ol medical records,

b 10 maintain timely. accurate. legible and complete medical records:
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<. 16 TONBC) NNMAC, violating a narcotic or drug faw

Ca

KR At the Board’sf May 20106 quarterly mecting. the Board endorsed i complaint commitice™s

reconendation that} Respondent b offered an opportunity 1o resolve these allegations by

accepting o Jormal seprimand from the Board and suceesslully completing o CNME course on

prosctibing controlivd fsubstanees.

{ By ~iznmg dgs

document belows - Respondent achnow ledges thas sulticient evidenee

exists for the Bowrd Jo find thae Respondent™s conduct viokated NMSA 1978, Section 61-6-

F3IHE 200, Sechion 646

TR 330 aud FO 1 s 800y NANTAC

tormal reprinand trony the Bosd. amd th 1o suecesstubiy complete aa day counse ottered by e

Center B Profescinfal Tduoation T Phasicians 7 CPEPT) called Precribine Connalled

Drugs: Crilical Issues gt
O, The Board has i

and TOUHLS. T3 NMACL

id Conpton Pudalls™,

uthority o enter this Order pursiant 1o NMSA 1978, Section 61-0-15(A)

7. In order for the Board to have adequate time to consider this proposed settlement,

Respondent waives thy

right to have this matter heard and decided within the time frames set by

the ULA. and also saives the time limitations for the Board to bring an action against

Respondent as set fortl
1978, Section 6-6-24.

8. Respondent knp

in the ULA i NMSA 1978, Section 6-1-3.1 and/or in the MPA at NMSA

ws and understands the applicable stututory and regulatory provisions

setting forth the authgrity and power of the Board. Respondent further understands that this

Page 2 ol 6



proposed Order, i acdepted. results ina waiver of his rights under the UL AL the MPA . and/or the
Impaired Health Care Provider Act, including the right w0 a hearing and to appeal.
Y. Respondent Knows and - understands his right to consult with an attorney and
Respondent™s signatipe below signities thal Respendent has either consubied with an attorey or
that Responcdont bnestfingly snd vodontarily wanves lis richi to comisel
ML By signing thiy Owder, Respondent agrees with the foregoing Dndines of Tact and submits
tothe Boawd™s impositjon of sanction. discipline. terms and conditions as described herein,
. Respomdent afihorizes CPEP toaelease i e New Mevico Medical Board any and all
' ‘ : i r
erathitions. notes.and correspondence during the tune Respondent is hieensed o pracieee m the
Siate of News Moesieal Respondent also aathorize s CPTT o proc ide infonmation to the Board
upsit abs request regsfding Respondent's panticipation in CPEEP educational and montonng
programs. Such inforhation shall only be made available to the Board and its agents and shali
not be released 1o apy other person(s) or entity(ies) except as specifically authorized by
Rc'-pnmlcnl i writing]or as required by law. This anthorization shall comtinue in full force and
cftect during all timef that Respondent is licensed 1o practice medicine in the State of New
Mexico and Respondpnt shall not revoke such authorization: any fuailure by Respondent 10

exccute documents refjuired by CPEP 10 effect the release of information 10 the Board shall

constitute a violution of this Order.
12. By signing this Order, Respondent confirms that he understands that this matter will be

reporied to the Nationa) Practitioner Data Bank.

! Course offered DecemberB-11, 2016 10 Denver. Colorado.
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13

The terms set f
welfire,
14,
i

no precedentiad o bing

Lhis Onder aedll

15
approve the Onder in

Order shadl be decimed

ahariy o ented aito |

-
f

Pursts o hi
Respondent’s conduct

and 10.10.8.8(C)y NM

discipline against Resp
A. Respondent s
15(D)206). Scction 61-6
B. Respondent’s
“Preseribing Controlled
effective date of this or
C.

Respondent sha

wth in this Order are in the best interest of the public’s health. salety and

The terms set ILnrlh in this Order are unique to the evidence in this matter. and shiall have

ng eliect on other Board procecdings.

Wi pegotiated setitement. andd i the event i the Bowd does not

ity entirety and without modilication. this Stipulation of Licensure and

withdrawn as of the date of any order rejecting the docunient as proposed.

STIPULATED CONCLUSIONS OF 1AW

! .
juitin cowh abi e st ate] dee stthyocr it Toieoi, i dea

is Stpulation of Licensuie and Order,
~tupulaiion between Respondent and the Board, the Bowd concludes tia

viokided NMSA Y78, Section 61-0-15¢D 120y, Section G1-0-15(D33)

AC and that such violations constitute good cause for imposition of

mident.
ORDER
hereby REPRIMANDED for violating NMSA 1078, Section 61-6-

-IS(DX33) and 16.10.8.8(C) NMAC.

hall successfully complete a 3-day course offered by CPEP called

Drugs: Critical Issues and Common Pitfalls™ within six (6) months of the

er,

It provide, or cause CPEP 1o provide, a copy of all CPEP reports,
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assesdments il rec
activitios w the Board
1. A CPLP e
shad b constitate terms

tesornnn bt togis, oot

! Respondent ay
I Respondent «h
praciice of medicie

canduct as detined i
H T Ondior, an
Natiotud Practitioners
.

The conditions

foree and effect unless

mmendations concerning the Respondent’s participation with CPED

mmendations, detesminations and instructions consistent with this Order
of this Ovder and any failure by Respondent to comply with such CPEP
aniLalions wid pistiuctions slalb constitutie o viodation ol s Orde

ces Lorappear etore the Board at the Bowrd s request.

b comply with the MPAL Bowrd rates. aid all other aws applicable o the

O IO88K T NMAC,

Pimy sabe squent Boand cedor eaforcing this Order will e seponed io tiwe
data Bank and i~ @ public docament open to public mspection.
and terms set Torth in this Order. i approved by the Board. renain in full

and until removed or amended in wnting by the Boand,

(Signature puge follows)
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ACKN

[he horesomy

Philip S, Madstein, MU

The foregomg

clfective on lhis(_)j) X

RESPONDENT
VMR W un M.
Philip S. Milsieim, MLD.
IWLLEDGEMENT FOR SIGNATURE OF RESPONDENT
vasachnow ledged hetore me this @7 day of Qa,u_ 20010
D.in the County of _ Siqujé\_
{

F Ao Msco

NOTARY PLURBIL
OFFICIAL SEAL
Rebecca Roibal
NOTARY PUBLIC-State of New Mexico

My Commission Expires

>/a/230

Stipulanon of Licensure and Order is approved and made immediately

iy us'_A\m L 2016,

NEW MEXICO MEDICAL BOARD

o G

Steven M. Jcnkusk_\',ﬁ’l.[): Chair
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